Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)	
OMB Collection 0651-0027	(axp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
Square 1 Bank	Name: <u>ForHealth Technologies, Inc.</u> Internal				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Delaware Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 05/05/2009 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Address: Street Address: 1445 Grasslands Drive City: Englewood State: Colorado Country: USA Clitzenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) ad Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,897,079 2,937,025 Additional sheat(s) attached? Yes X No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin "ForHealth Technologies, Inc." (Styllzed) "INTELLIFILL"	ng Date If Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS R. MARSH	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00				
Street Address: 8055 E. Tufts Ave., Suite #450	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Denver	8. Payment Information:				
State:Colorado Zip:80237	-1				
Phone Number: 303-770-0051	Deposit Account Number _50-1419				
Franklandress:	Authorized User Name Thomas R. Marsh				
Email Address: ptomall@mfblaw.com	14 65-6100				
9. Signature: Clement Will 6/25/09 Signature Date					
Thomas R. Marsh	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of May 5, 2009, by SQUARE 1 BANK ("Lender") in favor of FORHEALTH TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B, and C and attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

SQUARE 1 BANK

406 Blackwell Street, Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

TRADEMARK REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0342 EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

NONE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0343

06/25/2009

EXHIBIT B

Patents

<u> </u>	Description:	Serial or Registration Number:	Filing Date:
1	Syringe Bandolier with control feature	6,722,404	4-20-04
2	Syringe Bandoller with control feature	7,025,098	4-11-06
3	Automated use of a vision system to unroll a label to capture and process drug identifying indicia present on the label	7,017,623	3-28-06
4	Automated drug vial safety cap removal	6,604,903	8-12-03
5	Vision system to calculate a fluid volume in a container	11/055,545	2-10-05
6	Automated drug preparation apparatus including syringe loading, preparation and filling	11/551,608	10-20-06
7	Tamper evident cap for a drug delivery service	1:1/743,965	5-3-07
8	Automated drug preparation apparatus including a Bluetooth communications network	11/551,555	10-20-06
9	Automated centralized preparation of medications in anticipation of use	11/844,135	8-23-07
10	Centralized sterile drug products distribution and automated management of sterile compounding stations	11/752,769	5-22-07
11	Automated use of a vision system to detect foreign matter in reconstituted drugs before transfer to a syringe	7,163,035	1-16-07
12	Medication dose underfill detection system and application in an automated syringe preparing system	7,343,943	3-18-08
13	System and method for bandoliering syringes	6,986,234	1-17-06
14	System and method for bandoliering syringes	7,007,443	3-7-06
15	Serial data capture and processing	7,096,212	8-22-06
16	Data transmission capture in support of medication preparation	11/466,354	8-22-06
17	Automated drug delivery bag filling system	11/766,453	6-21-07
18	Device and method for cleaning a tube	10/457,898	6-10-03
19	Method and system for cleaning and reusing a cannula	6,616,771	9-9-03
20	Automated means for withdrawing a syringe plunger	6,877,530	4-12-05
21	Parenteral products automation system (PPAS)	5,805,454	9-8-98

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0344

15:44

22	Parenteral products automation system (PPAS)	7,260,447	8-21-07
23	Parenteral products automation system (PPAS)	6,048,086	4-11-00
24	Automated system and process for filling drug delivery devices of multiple sizes	11/765,093	6-19-07
25	Automated apparatus and process for reconstitution and delivery of medication to an automated syringe preparation apparatus	6,915,823	7-12-05
26	Tamper evident syringe tip cap and automated method for preparing tamper-evident syringes	6,991,002	1-31-06
27	Automated means of storing, dispensing and orienting injectable drug vials for a robotic application	7,117,902	10-10-06
28	Automated means for storing, dispensing and orienting injectable drug vials for a robotic application	7,240,699	7-10-07
29	Automated drug preparation apparatus including automated drug reconstitution	11/555,577	11-1-06
30	Automated drug preparation apparatus including drug vial handling, venting, cannula positioning functionality	11/551,574	10-20-06
31	Device for reconstituting a drug vial and transferring the contents to a syringe in an automated matter	7,128,105	10-31-06
32	Automated drug preparation apparatus including serial dilution functionality	11/554,677	10-31-06

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2008 at Reel and Frame Number 021838/0856.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0345 15:44

RECORDED: 06/25/2009

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Title:	Application or Registration Number:	Filing Date:
INTELLIFILL	2,937,025	3-29-05
INTELLIFLOWRX	77/317,123	10-30-07
FORHEALTH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	2,897,079	10-26-04
design		

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2008 at Reel and Frame Number 003889/0154.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0346